## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association		105/16/2012	National Association: United States: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Certiport, Inc.
Street Address:	1276 SOUTH 820 EAST; SUITE 200
City:	American Fork
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76283587	IC 3
Serial Number:	76343319	CERTIPORT
Serial Number:	77210734	INTERNET & COMPUTING BENCHMARK
Serial Number:	78234609	IC3 INTERNET AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION
Serial Number:	78767668	PATHWAYS
Serial Number:	78769122	PATHWAYS
Serial Number:	78833850	CERTISTAFF

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004788 FRAME: 0038

783887

CH \$190,00

900224147

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045390-CERTIPORT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal	
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/	
Date:	05/25/2012	
Total Attachments: 5 source=redacted certiport release#page1.tif source=redacted certiport release#page2.tif source=redacted certiport release#page3.tif source=redacted certiport release#page4.tif source=redacted certiport release#page5.tif		

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS) ("Release"), dated as of May 16, 2012 by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national association (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of CERTIPORT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 15, 2012, by and between the Company in favor the Administrative Agent, the Company granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto(the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release the security interest in the Trademarks filed on July 21, 2010 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Reel: 004246; Frame: 0277,

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and terminates the Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EMM-1113056\_1.DOC

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

WEBSTERBANK, NATIONAL

ASSOÇÍATION,

By: 🔽

Name:

EMM-1113056\_1.DOC

# Schedule A

to

Termination and Release of Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of May 16, 2012

EMM-1113056\_1.DOC

	Souther No Reg. No.	
	Ser./App. No.	
Mark	Country and Filing Date and Reg. Date	

	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	I 0 /1 5T	
		Fow / Amm	Reg. No.
		Ser./App. No.	_
		1 1 1	
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mark	Country	and Filing Date	and Reg. Date
V/OWIT	A CONTRACT	ond Linea lote	ond Lor Loto
VINIE			
A VALGER AN	County		una ice date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	•	F CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	6.81

IC3	United States	76/283,587	2,730,168
		07/09/2001	06/24/2003
CERTIPORT	United States	76/343,319	2,776,481
		11/30/2001	10/21/2003
INTERNET AND	United States	77/210,734	3,483,300
COMPUTING BENCHMARK		06/20/2007	08/12/2008
IC3 INTERNET	United States	78/234,609	3,008,507
AND COMPUTING CORE CERTIFICATION Stylized		04/07/2003	10/25/2005
PATHWAYS	United States	78/767,668	3,168,237
		12/06/2005	11/07/2006
PATHWAYS and	United States	78/769,122	3,168,269
Design		12/08/2005	11/07/2006
CERTISTAFF	United States	78/833,850	3,193,914
		03/09/2006	01/02/2007

EMM-1113056\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 05/25/2012